Conform to limits when graded in accordance 
with TxDOT Tex-200-F as specified in TABLE 4.1 – GRADATION OF 
COMPOSITE AGGREGATE in this Section.  Use type specified on the 
Drawings.

D. Asphalt Binder:  Moisture-free homogeneous material which shall not 
foam when heated to three hundred forty-seven degrees Fahrenheit 
(347° F), meeting the requirements specified in TABLE 4.2 – 
PERFORMANCE GRADED BINDERS in this Section.

E. Anti-stripping Agent:
1. Evaluate mixture of aggregate, asphalt and additives proposed 

for use for moisture susceptibility and requirement for anti-

[...]

temperature as measured above is above forty degrees Fahrenheit (40° 
F) and rising.

B. Haul prepared and heated asphaltic concrete mixture to project in tight 

vehicles previously cleaned of foreign material.  Mixture temperature 
shall be between two hundred fifty degrees Fahrenheit (250° F) and three 
hundred twenty-five degrees Fahrenheit (325° F) when laid.

C. Spread material into place with approved mechanical spreading and 
finishing machine of screening or tamping type.

D. Surface Course Material:  Surface course two inches (2 In) or less in 
thickness may be spread in one (1) lift.

[...]

by at least one-half (1/2) width of rear wheels.  Make alternate trips 
slightly different in length.  Continue rolling until no further compression 
can be obtained and rolling marks are eliminated.  Complete rolling 
before mat temperature drops below one hundred eighty-five degrees 
Fahrenheit (185° F).

D. Use tandem roller for final rolling.  Double coverage with approved 
pneumatic roller on asphaltic concrete surface is acceptable after flat 
wheel and tandem rolling has been completed.

E. Along walls, curbs, headers and similar structures and in locations not